

HOUMA, LOUISIANA 70361 HOUMA, LOUISIANA 70361 868-5050



868-3000

TERREBONNE PARISH CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 15, 2016

The Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government and the Terrebonne Parish Fire Chief's Association is working with the United Way for South Louisiana to collect donations of various items for flood victims. Donations of the listed items will be accepted through this Thursday, August 18th. Residents of Terrebonne Parish can drop off items at the fire departments listed below in this press release. United Way for South Louisiana will collect all donated items and to deliver to the Capital Area United Way for distribution in the affected areas. Monetary donations can be made directly to the United Way or South Louisiana by contacting them at 985-879-2461.

Items being accepted:

Non-perishable food items Snacks Cleaning Supplies **Toiletries** Feminine Hygiene Items Baby formula, diapers, baby wipes, non-perishable baby food New socks & underwear in original packing for Children to Adult Sizes

The following locations are taking donations:

Bayou Black Fire Department - Savanne Rd. Bayou Blue Fire Department – 107 Timberwood, Gray (985) 232-8699 Bayou Cane Fire Department - Central Station Bourg Fire Department Coteau Fire Department – Main Station Dularge Fire Department - North Station Grand Caillou Fire Department – Ashland Station Houma Fire Department – Central Station Little Caillou Fire Department - Station 2 Administration, 5016 Hwy. 56 Montegut Fire Department Schriever Fire Department – Main Station Village East Fire Department West Terrebonne Fire Department – Central Station

If you should have any further questions, please contact Alina Merlos with United Way for South Louisiana at (985) 879-2461.

END OF RELEASE

Cc: Council Reading File